


Property:
Location:

Date of Incident:

Y

Highland Park Apartments
1145 N. Caltahan Place, Milwaukee

March 11, 2023

[dsherman

Time: 1:29a.m.
Description
Date Description

3/10/23 City replaced water meters in all 3 buildings including the location outlined above

3/11/23 On-call maintenance technicians responded to several no heat/no hot water calls.
Upon approaching the basement in building 1145 N. Callahan Place, they noticed
high level of standing water in basement. Upon investigation, they determined that
water meeting connection has failed. They contacted the City and they were advised
to let the water run until Monday.

Due to amount of accumulating water as well as no heat/hot water in this building,
Ideal Mechanical was contacted to address this issue to avoid further damage. Ideal
Mechanical was able to shut the water down and scheduled a time to return to the
property the next day.

3/12/23 Ideal Mechanical managed to restore heat in the building, but hot water could not
be restored until 3/13/23. Management was at the property and distributed notices
to all residents informing them of the situation.

3/12/23 Management connected with Sid Grinker to schedule restoration process and
scheduled it for 3/13/23. Requesting a full scope and pricing for restoration.

3/13/23 Ideal Mechanical repaired water meter connections and temporary restored
functionality of boilers and water heaters.

3/13/23 Management contacted Otis Elevator to inspect elevator equipment since the

motors were submerged in standing water causing it to shut down.













PIEPER ELECTRIC, INC. dba IDEAL MECHANICAL. | Solutions Powered by People Since 1847

March 23" 2023

Highland Park

233 Park Avenue

Suite 201

Minneapolis MN 55415

Subject: 1145 N Calahan Court Milwaukee Wi 53205 - Replacement of 1 boiler — LGB-7 $3
Water Boiler

Replacement of (1) Boiler:
We are pleased to provide the following proposal for your consideration:
o Disconnect and remove old boiler
» Assemble cast iron sections for new beiler
» Adapt venting to boiler '
s Connect gas and electrical to beiler
e Connect piping to new boiler
¢ Start up and verify operation of boiler
For the sum of.... $47,156.00
* Nopremium time
* 14 weekleadtime

Please sign below to indicate your acceptance of this proposal and return it for our files.

NOTICE OR NOTES: THIS QUOTE IS VALIDATE FOR 10 BUSINESS DAYS OF RECIEVING;
HOWEVER, THE PROPOSAL FOR THIS SCOPE OF WORK HAS BEEN CALCULATED BASED ON CURRENT
MATERIAL PRICES. AS SUCH, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO VERIFY MATERIAL PRICING, AVAILABLILITY
OF MATERIAL AND IF NEEDED ADJUST MATERIAL PRICING DUE TO UNFORSEEN MARKET INCREASES
AT THE TIME OF ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PROPOSAL.

Accepted Signature:

Date:

Sincerely,

Ron Chouinard

Service Manager | Ideal Mechanical

5477 S Westridge Ct. | New Berlin, Wl 53151
0: 262-879-8349 C: 262-219-2860

5477 South Westridge Courl | New Berlin, W1 53151 | Telephone: 414-358-2505
SAFETY: Working Together for Tomorrow









BUTTERS-FETTING CO., INC. > ™"
MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS Turn Key Installations

Fabrication
1669 S. 15T ST. MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2999

Contract Maintenance

Office: (414) 645-1535 — Fax: (414) 645-7622 — www.buttersfetting.com 24-Hour Service

March 21%,2023
Highland Park Apartments

1110 N 17 Street
Milwaukee, WI 53233

Highland Park Water Heater Replacement

PREPARED BY:

Butters-Fetting Co. Inc.
1669 S. 1* Street
Milwaukee, W1 53204
Phone: (414) 645-1535

The Butters-Fetting Co provides the following quote per your request for installing (3) Bradford White
Domestic Water Heater

FOR THE PRICE OF $31,731.00, plus applicable tax, WE WILL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT:

Isolate Supply and Return Piping

Disconnect Water Heater Venting

Disconnect Gas Line

Remove and dispose of Existing Water Heater

Install (3) New Bradford White D80T-199-3N Heater
Includes Electrical

Reconnect Water Lines

Reconnect Gas Line

Do a complete Start up on

YVYVYVVVVVY

DEDICATED TO QUALITY AND SERVICE SINCE 1924



H you have any questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to call me.

Regards,

Tony Schley Authorization

Project Manager

Office: (414) 645-1535 Date

Cell: (414) 254-2503

Fax: (414) 645-7622 Purchase Order

Tschley@buttersfetting.com

DEDICATED TO QUALITY AND SERVICE SINCL 1924




BUTTERS-FETTING CO., INC. '

Engineering

MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS Turn Key Installations

Fabrication
1669 S. 157 ST. MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-2999%

Contract Maintenance
Office: (414) 645-1535 — Fax: (414) 645-7622 — www.buttersfetting.com 24-Hour Service

March 21%, 2023

Highland Park Apartments
1145 N Callahan
Milwaukee, W1 53233

Re: Replacement of (2) Weil-Mclain LG-7 Boilers

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this proposal to you for installing (2) Weil-Mclain Cast Iron Boiler.
We are pleased to propose the following:

Disconnect and Demo Existing Boilers and Installing New Similarly Sized Equipment
Demo (2) Cast Iron Boilers

Install (2) Weil McClain

Re Pipe (2) Boilers

Install Controls and Safeties to Meet CSD-1 Requirements

Install Equalizing Line Between Boilers

Reconnect Electrical to Boiler and Feed Water System

Do a Complete Start Up on Both Boilers

Provide | Year Warranty on Workmanship of Installation

Provide Onsite Training for Facilities Personal and Sequence of Operation

VVVVVVVVVYY

The above work can be completed for the sum of $48,153.00 Plus Applicable Taxes

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to call me.

Regards,

Tony Schley Authorization

Project Manager

Office: (414) 645-1535 Date

Cell: (414) 254-2503

Fax: (414) 645-7622 Purchase Order

DEDICATED TO QUALITY AND SERVICE SINCE 1924



SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, W] 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

Client: ~ Highland Park Apartments
Property: 1145 N Callahan place
Milwaukee, WI 53233

Operator:  SERGIOQ
Estimator:  SERGIO SANDINO Business: (414) 242-5127

Position: ESTIMATOR E-mail: SERGIO@SIDGRINKER.
Company:  SID GRINKER CoM

Business: 1719 N. VEL R. PHILLIPS '

Type of Estimate:
Date Entered:

MILWAUKEE, W1 53212

Water Damage
3/19/2023 Date Assigned:

Price List:  WIMWS8X MAR23
Labor Efficiency:  Restoration/Service/Remodel
Estimate: 10453MIT

We would like to thank you for the opportunity to provide you with this invoice. The total cost for emergency mitigation services
rendered is $27,314.21.

The attached invoice details the specific work completed, Additional work outside of that specified in this inveice will through
separate proposal(s) and/or change order(s) and supplements detailing the additional/changed scope as well as the terms and
pricing of those changes.

If there are any questions please feel free to contact



SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

10453MIT

BASEMENT
BASEMENT
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
EQUIPMENT
1. Air mover {per 24 hour period) - No monitoring 125.00 EA @ 25.56 = 3,195.00
25 units for 5 days
2. Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) - XLarge - No monitoring 45.00 A @ 114.72 = 5,162.40

9 units for 5 days
Calculated for class 2 water loss based on IICRC S500 standards.
3. Equipment decontamination charge - per piece of equipment 3400 FA @ 33.85= 1,150.90

Equipment decontamination estimated for all equipment installed prior to the decontamination process as dictated in the IICRC $500
standards to minimize potential for cross contamination due to unknown biological hazards such as airborne microbes and respiratory
silica dust (a known carcinogen.) Considered a necessary environmental engincering control according to OSHA guidelines on
respiratory safety: 29 CRT 1910.134. 5 day dry out.

Stairway Height: 9'
Missing Wall - Goes to Floor e X6 8" Opens into Exterior

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
LABOR

4. Water extract from hrd surf flr - Cat 2 wtr - after hours 16999 SF @ 0.68 = 115.59
5. Asbestos test fee - full service survey - base fee 1.00 EA @ 375.00 = 375.00
6. Add for personal protective equipment (hazardous cleanup) 200 EA @ 13.89 = 27.78
7. Tear oul ashestos vinyl floor covering (no haul off) 165.99 SF @ 3.13= 532.07
8. Hazardous Waste/Mold Cleaning Technician - per hour 4.00 HR @ 64,49 = 257.96
2 technicians for 2 hours for hauling and disposing of hazardous waste from job site to disposal sitc

9. Tear out wet drywall, cteanup, bag, per LF - up to 2' tall 3.00 LF@ 3.98 = 11.94
10. Clean floor 169.99 SF @ 0.55 = 93.49
11. Apply plant-based anti-microbial agent to the floor - after hrs 169.99 SF@ 0.42 = 71.40
REPAIRS )

12. 5/8" - drywal] per LF - up to 2' tall 3.00 LI'@ 13.82= 41.46
13, Seal the surface area w/oil based/hybrid stain blocker - one coat 7.20 SF @ 0.79= 5.69
14, Texture drywall - smooth / skim coat 7.20 SF@ 1.99 = 14,33
15, Paint the surface arca - two coats - 2 colors 2700 SF@ 145 = 39.15
16. Floor preparation for resilient flooring 169.99 SF @ 0.71= 120.69
17. Vinyl tile 169.99 SF @ 399 = 678.26
18. Add for glued down application over concrete substrate 169.99 SF @ 0.40= 63.00
19. Clean floor 169,99 SF @ 0.55= 93.49

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 2










SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N, Vel R, Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

Grand Total Areas:

5,489.14 SF Walls 3.436.07 SF Ceiling
3,436.07 SF Floor 381.79 SY Flooring
0.00 SF Long Wall 0.00 SJ Shorl Wall
3,436.07 Floor Area 3,585.13 Tolal Area
2,580.56 Exterior Wall Area 263.17 DLxterior Perimeter of
Walls
0.00 Surface Area 0.00 Number of Squares
0.00 Total Ridge Length 0.00 Total Hip Length

10453MIT

8,925.20
603.85
627.19

5,489.14

0.00

SF Walls and Ceiling
LI Floor Perimcter
LT Ceil. Perimeter

Interior Wall Area

Total Perimeter Length

3/20/2023



SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukce, WI 53212

Tax [D: 39-0983766

Summary
Line Item Total 24,499.67
Material Sales Tax 27.91
Services Mat'l Tax 13.99
Subtotal 24,541.57
Overhead 974,74
Profit 974,74
Scrvice Sales Tax 823.16
Replacement Cost Value $27.314.21
Net Claim $27,314.21

SERGIO SANDINO
ESTIMATOR

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 6















































































SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R, Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766 ;

2.6. . . 26-P651 - mitigation(28)

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 32






SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53212

Tax 1D; 39-0983766

28

10453MIT

28-Post - mitigation(30)

3/20/2023

Page: 34






SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

30 30-Post - mitigation{32)

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 36



SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

31 31-Post - mitigation(33)

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 37
















SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

36 36-Post - mitigation(38)

10453MIT 3202023 Pager 42







SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53212

Tax I1D: 39-0983766

38 38-Post - mitigation(40)

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 44



















SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.
1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

44

10453MIT

44-Post - mitigation(46)

3/20/2023

Page: 50






SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.

1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue .
Milwaukee, W1 33212

Tax ID: 39-0983766

46 . 46-Post - mitigation{48)

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 52






















SID GRINKER RESTORATION INC.

Sid Grinker Restoration Inc.

1719 N. Vel R. Phillips Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53212 ;
Tax 1D; 39-0983766 i

53 53-Post - miligation{55)

10453MIT 3/20/2023 Page: 59
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Otis Service and Repair Order

3/16/2023

CUSTOMER NAME OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY OTIS CONTACT

Highland Park Apts 9000 NORTH DEERBROOK TRAIL Richard Mui

1110 N Callahan Ct. MILWAUKEE, WI 53223 Phone; {414) 336-8706
Milwaukee, Wi 53203 Emeil: Richard.Mui@otis.com
PROJECT LOCATION PROPOSAL NUMBER

HIGHLAND PARK APTS QTE-001613725

1145 N CALLAHAN
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53202

We propose to furnish the necessary materiol and labor on the following units:

Unit Customer Designalion
C246506 ONLY ELV

SCOPE OF WORK

POWER UNIT (NEW)

The existing power unit will be replaced with a new power unit. The new power unit consists of a positive
displacement pump, motor, integral 4-coil control valve, oil tank and mutfier.

The pump and motor are submerged and are mounted to the tank with rubber isclators o reduce vibrotion
and noise. A muffler is provided to dissipate pulsations and noise from the flow of hydraulic fluig. The valve
consisis of up, up leveling, down and down leveling controls along with manual lowering and a pressure
relief valve.

SOLID STATE STARTER

We shall fumish and install the new Solid-State Storter to control the motor starting and limit the in-rush
current. The new starter shall have built-in protection for overload conditions, reverse phose, loss of phase,
and shorted SCR. We shallremove theé exisling mechanical starfer contactor assembly and wire and adjust
and test the new storter for smooth operation.

This proposal does nol cover future repair or replacement to unseen items that experienced exposure 1o
waler domoge.

NOTE: With water damage many problems are not visible and they are known to creote mony unicreseen
problems over a period of time that is past the actual occurrence date. Pleose be aware we will bring
these items to your atfention and we will send you on odditional proposol for any repairs relating fo the
damage for this occurrence, in addition to the originoting service call.

You understand and ogree thot payment for our services sholl not be predicated, contingent, conditioned
upen, or otherwise reloted to ony reimbursement from ony insurance company or any other third party.

Materiol provided shall be installed in accordance with the ASME A17.1 Safety Code for Elevators ond
Escalators.

The customer will be responsible tor poying local inspection fees if opplicoble.

A representotive will contact you fo schedule the work. All work will be performed during regular waorking
days and hours of the Elevaior Trade unless otherwise specified above.

Foge 1 of 4
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15.

the manufacture, sale, delivery, installation, repair or use of any equipment furnished under this contract, whether in contract,
in tort (including negligence), in warranty or atherwise, shall not exceed the price for the equipment or services rendered.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, you agree to held us harmless, and defend us and indemnity us against any cloim ar suit
for personal injury or property damoge arising out of this contract unless such damage or injury arises from our sole negligence.
It is agreed that after completion of our work, you shall be responsible for ensuring that the operation of any equipment being
furnished hereunder is periodically inspected. The intervol between such inspections shall not be tonger than what may be
required by the opplicable governing safety code. Notwilhstonding any other provisions hereof, if any part defivered hereunder
incorporates software, the transactionis not a sale of such software; rather, you ore hereby granted merely a license to use such
software solely for operating the equipment for which such parl was ordered. By occepting delivery of such parl, you agree not
to copy or let others copy such softwore for any purpose whatsocever, 10 keep such software in confidence os a trade secret,
and not 1o fransfer possession of such part 1o others except as o port of a transfer of ownership of the equipment in which such
part is installed, provided that you inform us in writing about such ownership transfer and the transferee agrees in wiiting to abide
by the above license terms.

In furtherance of OSHA's directive contoined in 22 C.F.R. § 1210.147(f){2]{i). which requires that a service provider [an "outside
employer”) and its customer (an “on-site employer”) must inform each cther of their respective lock out/tag out ("LOTO")
procedures wheneaver outside servicing personnel are to be engagedin control of hazardous energy cctivities on the customer's
site, Otis incorporates by reference ils mechanical LOTO precedures and ils elecirical LOTO procedures. These procedures can
be oblained al www olis.com by clicking on "Tools & Resources” on the home page., selecling “Lockout Tagout Policy” under
the "Safety Information” calumn and downloading the “Lockout Tagout Policy Otis 6.0 and "Mechanical Energy Policy Otis
7.0," or the then most current version, both af which are in .pdf format. You agree that you will disseminote these procedures
throughout your orgonization 1o Ihe appropriate personnel who may inleract with Ctis personnel white Olis personnel are
working on site of your facility and will ensure that such personnet comply with these LOTO procedures while Otis personnet are
working on site.

This Agreement constitutes the entire understonding between the parties regarding the subject matier hereof and may nat be
modified by ony terms on your order ferm or any other document and supersedes any prior written or oral communication
retating fo fhe same subject. Any amendment or modifications to this Agreement shaoll not be binding vpon either parly unless
agreed to in writing by an authorized representative of each party.

This Contract will be deemed voidoble, even after execution, if il 15 determined by Ctis that performance of the services and/or
engagement in the contractual relationship/transaction will violate, or is otherwise restricted by, ony and dll laws, regulations
and/or orders, including sanctions laws, that are applicable to Ofis or otherwise apply to Ofis' operctions.

By occepting delivery of ports incorporating software, you agree that the transaction is not a sale of such software but merely
a license to use such software solely for operating the unit{s} for which the part was provided, not to copy cr let others copy
such software for ony purpose whatscever, 1o keep such softwore in confidence as a trade secret, and not fo fransfer possession
of such part to ofhers excepl as a part of a transfer of ownership of 1he equipment in which such part is installed, provided that
you inform us in writing about such ownership transfer and the transferee agrees in writing to abide by the above license terms
prior o any such transfer,

Page 4 of 4
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March 14" 2023
Attn: Rodney Fields
Highland Apts

1145 N Callahan Place
Milwaukee WI 53233
414-343-6796

Re: (3) water heater installs
We are pleased to offer this proposal for your consideration

+ Provide and install {3) 80 gallon “B” vent water heaters
o New heaters to be a direct replacement of the existing

-Permit included in pricing

-Removal of old heaters included in pricing

-Distribution piping to remain the same

-Electrical connection for the middle heater included in pricing and to be done by Pieper electric

For a sum of....$31,294.00 (Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four Dollars)

Exclusions: premium time hours, assumes all valves to be in good working condition, assumes all piping

at tie in poeints to be in good condition

Please note that our price is based on the terms found on the back of this proposal.
This proposal valid for 15 days, negotiable thereafter.

Accepted

Dated

By__Craig Backuy

Craig Backus, Plumbing Supervisor

5477 South Westridge Court | New Berlin, W1 53151 | Tetephene: 414-358-2505
SAFETY: Working Together for Tomosrow

IDEAIL MECHANICAL

PIEPER ELECTRIC, INC. dba IDEAL MECHANICAL | Solutions Powered by People Since 1247






IAQ Indoor Air Quality :
o ] . IAQD Project #: | W.9727-0323-1
DIAGROSICS @ Diagnostics, Inc.

Client: Sid Grinker Restoration
Contact: Catherine Payne
Project: Highland Park Apts

Project #: 10453 Rec

Analyzed by:

Alexander Maxinoski, Senior Analyst

Sy

11611 W. North Ave; Suite 201 Office: 414-766-0740

Waowatosa, W1 53226 www.iaqdiagnostics.com

info@iaqdiagnostics.com

Sample analysis was conducted in accordance with US EPA 600/R-93/116 by Polarized Light Microscopy. IAQ Diagnostics reserves the right to dispose of all samples after a period of
thirty (30) days according to al state and federal guidelines, unlass otherwise specified. This report shall nct be reproduced except in full, without written appraval of 1AQ
Diagnostics. Measurement uncertainty data for sample results with >1% asbestos concentration can be provided when requested. 1AQ Diagnostics is an accredited 1HLAP laboratory
thraugh the American Industrial Hygiene Assaciation’s {‘AIHA") Bulk Asbestas Proficiency Analytical Testing Program {BAPAT) (Lab ID: (224579}. This report shall not be reproduced
except in full, without written approval of 1AQ, Diagnostics. All sampling data is provided by the client and laboratary results are reflected on the samples submitted by the client.
Revision 1.3. This report has be revised via client request [project name change}.

1of2



" 11611 W. North Ave; Suite 201

Indoor Air Quality Wauwatosa, Wi 53226
D]agnOStICS II’IC Telephane: 414-766-0740
, Inc.

Email: lab@iagdiagnostics.com

1AQ

DIAGNOSTICS

Client: Sid Grinker Restoration Date Received ; 3/17/2023
c/0: Catherine Payne Date Reported: 3/17/2023
Client Address: 1719 Vel R Phillips Ave, Milwaukee, W1 53212

Project Name: Highland Park Apts 1AQD Project #: W.9727-0323-1
Project #: 10453 Rec Date Analyzed: 3/17/2023

EPA-600/M4-82-020 & EPA Method 600/R-93-116

ND = none detected Total Samples Submitted: 2
PC = point counted ' Total Samples Analyzed: 2
PS = positive stopped Total Samples Containing Asbestos: 1
Total Samples Containing Asbestos >1%: 1
Location: Basement Landing by Water Heaters Lab iD #: 41053
C"_él_‘_'lt : Sample - : o “.- Sample . |Mon Asbestos | - ... Asb’estds .
© Sample# | .Description -} layers | emes - | - .Content
1 Cream Color 12"x12" Cream/Grey VCT ND ND
VCT Yellow Adhesive ND ND
Location: Basement Landing by Water Main LabiD #: 41054
Client .. Sample R . Sample ' oL Non Ashestos : - AShEStO_S '
: Sampléj'# : - :Description - ERLRE Layers : o - Flbers © o Content
2 Redish/Brownb w/ Black Red/Brown VCT ND 3% Chrysotile
Mastic Black Mastic ND 6% Chrysotile

20f2




